
 

 

                                    

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Khulna PWD DIVISION-1 

Khulna. 
 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS 

 

    Memo No.1024                                                                                                                                    Date: 27-03-2016 
 

1. Ministry/Division Ministry of Housing  and Public Works. 

2. Agency Public works Department (PWD) 

3. Procuring Entity Name Executive Engineer, Khulna PWD Division-1, Khulna. 

4. Procuring Entity Code N/A 

5. Procuring Entity District Khulna 

6. Invitation for Works  

7. Invitation Ref No N/A 

8. Date of Invitation of Tender 27/03/2016 

9. Procurement Method Limited Tendering Method (LTM) 

10. Budget and Source of Funds GOB 

11. Invitation for Tender No 14/2015-2016 

12. Tender package No. KPWDD-1/ WD1 

13. Tender package name  Works as per  S.L No-18 of Tender  Notice. 

14. Tender publication Date 29/03/2016. 

15. Tender Last selling Date 11/04/2016 during office hour. 

16. Tender Closing date and time 12/04/2016 up to 12:00 Noon. 

17. Tender opening Date and time 12/04/2016 at 12:30 P.M. 

18. 

 

Name of Work Tender 

Security 

Type of Tender Security Time for 

Completion of the 

Works 

Lot

01. 
Lyjbv knx` †kL Avey bv‡mi we‡klvwqZ nvmcvZv‡ji 

ewn©wefv‡Mi nvmcvZv‡ji Af¨š—‡i Uq‡jUmn Kv‡Vi `iRv 

cwieZ©b I Avbylw½K Ab¨vb¨ †givgZ KvR| 

Tk. 9000.00  BD/PO from any 
Bangladesh Scheduled 

Bank. 

30 (Thirty) days 

Lot

02. 
Lyjbv Pxc RywWwkqvj ‡KvU© fe‡b GRjvk, ¯^v¶x I Avmvgx 

KvVMov wbg©vY KvR| 

Tk. 13,500.00 BD/PO from any 

Bangladesh Scheduled Bank 
30 (Thirty) days 

Lot

03. 
Lyjbv †Rjv RR †KvU© (cyivZb feb) hyM¥ gnvbMi R‡Ri 

†P¤^vi, eviv›`v is Kib, †`ŠjZcyi I w`Nwjqv †Kv‡U©i GRjvm 

I †P¤^vi †givgZmn †¯úkvj RR †Kv‡U©i Qv` mn Ab¨vb¨ 

†givgZ KvR| 

Tk. 6,000.00 BD/PO from any 

Bangladesh Scheduled Bank 
30 (Thirty) days 

Lot

04. 
Lyjbv †Rjv R‡Ri evmfe‡bi nvB‡RwbK Iqvk I †gigvZ Ges 

wmAvB ‡mW Kwi‡Wvi wbg©vY KvR|  †givgZ KvR| 

Tk. 9,000.00 BD/PO from any 
Bangladesh Scheduled Bank 

30 (Thirty) days 

Lot

05. 
‡Rvov‡MU wmGÛwe K‡jvbxi †dvi-UvBc 8bs fe‡bi evwni 

As‡ki wmwfj I m¨vwbUvix †givgZ KvR|   

Tk. 9,000.00 BD/PO from any 

Bangladesh Scheduled Bank 
30 (Thirty) days 

Lot

06. 
b~ibMi †MvWvDb msjMœ M¨v‡iRKvg 4_© †kªYxi evmfe‡bi 

†givgZ KvR| 

Tk. 4,500.00 BD/PO from any 
Bangladesh Scheduled Bank 

30 (Thirty) days 

Lot

07. 
‡Rvov‡MU wmGÛwe K‡jvbxi †dvi-UvBc 6bs fe‡bi Aewkó 

As‡ki wmwfj I m¨vwbUvix †givgZ KvR|    

Tk. 7,500.00 BD/PO from any 

Bangladesh Scheduled Bank 
30 (Thirty) days 

Lot

08. 
Lyjbv †Rjv KvivMv‡ii cªavb dU‡Ki c~e© I cwðg cv‡ki 

eZ©gvb Kbdv‡iÝ i“g, Awdm i“‡gi mvg‡bi eviv›`v I 

`iRv-Rvbvjv ’̄vcb KvR|   

Tk. 6,000.00 BD/PO from any 

Bangladesh Scheduled Bank 
30 (Thirty) days 

Lot

09. 
Lyjbv †gwW‡Kj K‡jR nvmcvZv‡ji ‡Kweb e ‡Ki mvg‡b †WªY 

I G¨v‡cÖvY †givgZ KvR| 

Tk. 6,000.00 BD/PO from any 

Bangladesh Scheduled Bank 
30 (Thirty) days 

Lot

10. 
Lyjbv †gwW‡Kj K‡jR nvmcvZv‡ji wewfbœ Iqv‡W©i ev_i“‡g 

BDwcwfwm c vwóK †Wvi Ges m¨vwbUvix  gvjvgvj ¯’vcb KvR| 

Tk. 10,500.00 BD/PO from any 

Bangladesh Scheduled Bank 
30 (Thirty) days 

 

 

 

 
Signature of Contractor 

with seal and date. 

(Alok Kumar Sarker) 

Sub-Asst. Engineer(Civil) 
(Estimate Section-1)  

PWD Division-1, Khulna. 

(A.S.M. Tasfiq Ibrahim) 

Asst. Engineer 
(Staff officer) 

PWD Division-1, Khulna. 

(Muhammad Jakir Hossain) 

Executive Engineer 
PWD Division-1, Khulna. 



 

 

                                    

 

 
 

Lot

11. 
Lyjbv †gwW‡Kj K‡j‡Ri AvevwmK GjvKvq 1500 eM©dzU 

‡KvqvU©vi 3/wW Gi †givgZ KvR| 

Tk. 4,500.00 BD/PO from any 

Bangladesh Scheduled Bank 
30 (Thirty) days 

Lot

12. 
Lyjbv †gwW‡Kj K‡jR nvmcvZv‡ji ZË¡veavqK Gi evmfe‡bi 

m¨vwbUvix †givgZ KvR| 

Tk. 4,500.00 BD/PO from any 
Bangladesh Scheduled Bank 

30 (Thirty) days 

Lot

13. 
Lyjbv ‡Rjv KvivMv‡ii 150 K‡q`x e¨vivK `w¶b As‡ki 

Uq‡jU wbg©vY, fe‡bi is Kib I †givgZ KvR|  
Tk. 6,000.00 BD/PO from any 

Bangladesh Scheduled Bank 
30 (Thirty) days 

Lot

14. 
Lyjbv MYc~Z© wefvM-1 Gi Awdm fe‡bi †givgZ KvR|  
 

Tk. 11,500.00 BD/PO from any 

Bangladesh Scheduled Bank 
30 (Thirty) days 

Lot

15. 
Lyjbv †gwW‡Kj K‡jR nvmcvZv‡ji Wv³vi‡`i ‡P¤^v‡ii 

m¨vwbUvix †givgZ KvR| 

Tk. 6,000.00 BD/PO from any 
Bangladesh Scheduled Bank 

30 (Thirty) days 

Lot

16. 
Lyjbv †gwW‡Kj K‡jR nvmcvZv‡ji ZË¡veavqK Gi evmfe‡bi 

wmwfj †givgZ KvR| 

Tk. 4,500.00 BD/PO from any 

Bangladesh Scheduled Bank 
30 (Thirty) days 

Lot

17. 
¯^v¯’¨ gš¿x AvMgb Dcj‡¶¨ Lyjbv †gwW‡Kj K‡j‡Ri AvevwmK 

GjvKvq knx` Rbbx Rvnvbviv Bgvg QvÎx wbevm Gi evwn‡ii 

m¤§yL I cwðg cv‡k¦©i Ges Kwe †eMg mywdqv Kvgvj QvÎx wbevm 

Gi MÖxj/`iRv/Qv‡` cvwb cov eÜ Kib mn †givgZ KvR|  

Tk. 8,500.00 BD/PO from any 
Bangladesh Scheduled Bank 

30 (Thirty) days 

Lot

18. 
Lyjbv ‡Rvov‡MU wm GÛ we K‡jvbxi Uz-Avi 2/7,12, 

4/18,5/4, G UvBc-1/4, †dvi UvBc-11/9bs d¬v‡Ui †givgZ 

KvR| 

Tk. 4,500.00 BD/PO from any 
Bangladesh Scheduled Bank 

30 (Thirty) days 

Lot

19. 
‡Rvov‡MU wmGÛwe K‡jvbxi cv¤ú nvDR bs-01,06,05-G 

hvZvqv‡Zi mwjs iv¯—v bevqb KvR|  

Tk. 6,000.00 BD/PO from any 
Bangladesh Scheduled Bank 

30 (Thirty) days 

Lot

20. 
‡Rvov‡MU wmGÛwe K‡jvbxi wUb ‡mW e¨viv‡Ki wUb cwieZ©b, 

mxgvbv cÖvPxi †givgZ I AvswkK †WªY G¨v‡cÖvYmn gvwU fiv‡Ui 

KvR| 

Tk. 6,000.00 BD/PO from any 

Bangladesh Scheduled Bank 
30 (Thirty) days 

19. Eligibility of Tenderers This invitation for Tenders is open to all eligible Tenderers as mentioned below: 

 (a) The tenderer must posses 

i)   Income tax clearance certificate (Up to date 2014-2015 Tax year). 

ii)  Valid VAT registration certificate. 

iii) Up-to-date trade license. 

iv) Attested copy of documents mentioned in Sl. No. i, ii & iii are to be submitted. 

vi) Original money receipt. 

 (b) Tenderers possessing updated valid enlistment under Public Works Department are eligible to participate in the 

Procurement process. 

20. Price of Tender Document Tk. 500/- (Five Hundred). 

21. Name and address of the offices 

receiving Tenders 

Office of the Executive Engineer, Khulna PWD Division-1, Khulna. 

 

22. Name and address of the office 

Opening Tenders 

Office of the Executive Engineer, Khulna PWD Division-1, Khulna. 

23. Name and address of the offices 

selling Tender Documents 

Office of the Executive Engineer, Khulna PWD Division-1/2, Khulna. 

Office of the Executive Engineer, Shatkhira PWD Division, Shatkhira. 

Office of the Executive Engineer, Bagarhat PWD Division, Bagarhat. 

 

 
 

 

 
 

Signature of Contractor 
with seal and date. 

(Alok Kumar Sarker) 
Sub-Asst. Engineer(Civil) 

(Estimate Section-1)  

PWD Division-1, Khulna. 

(A.S.M. Tasfiq Ibrahim) 
Asst. Engineer 

(Staff officer) 

PWD Division-1, Khulna. 

(Muhammad Jakir Hossain) 

Executive Engineer 

PWD Division-1, Khulna. 

 
 



 

 

                                    

 

 

 

 

24. Last Date and Time for 

Submission of Tender Documents 
Up to 12:00 noon of  12/04/2016. 

25. Date and Time for Opening of 

Tenders 

Tender will be opened on 12/04/2016 at 12:30 PM in the office of the Executive 

Engineer, Khulna PWD Division-1, Khulna.  

26. Name of official inviting tender Muhammad Jakir Hossin 

27. Designation of official inviting 

tender 

Executive Engineer 

28. Address of official inviting tender Executive Engineer, Khulna PWD Division-1, Khulna. 

29. Contract detail of official inviting 

tender 

Tel. No. 041-813209 Fax No. 041-733419 Email.ee_khul1@pwd.gov.bd 

30. Brief description of works RCC work, Brick work, Door & Window, Grill, Plaster, Painting, Drain apron, uPVC 

Plastic door, C.I. Sheet, G.I. Pipe, Tiles etc. 

31. a) The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject all the tenders or annul the tender proceedings without 

assigning any reason thereof.  

(b) If any mistake/ omission occurs in this tender will be corrected / included as per PPR-2008 & its amendment and no 

claim in this regards will be entertained. 

 

 

 

 
                                                                                                             Muhammad Jakir Hossain 

                                                                                                             Executive Engineer 

                                                                                                             Khulna PWD Division-1 

                                                                                                              Khulna. 
 

    Memo No-1024 (22)                                                              Date:27-03-2016    

                           

Copy Submitted: 
 
 
 

01.  The  Additional  Chief Engineer, Khulna PWD Zone, Khulna  for favour of  his  kind  information and Circulation,  

       Enclose:- 01(One) set  Tender schedule. 

02.  Divisional Commissioner, Khulna for favour of  his  kind  information. 

03.  Learned & Session Judge, Khulna for favour of  his  kind  information. 

04. The Superintending Engineer (Deve.), PWD, Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka for favour of his Kind information. 

05.  Principal, Khulna Medical College, Khulna for favour of his Kind  information. 

06. The Superintending  Engineer, Khulna  PWD  Circle,  Khulna  for  favour   of his  kind  information. and Circulation,  

       Enclose:- 01(One) set Tender schedule. Vide his memo no. 500  Date: 01/03/2016, memo no. 526, 625, 629, 630,  

       635, 638, 639, 648, 649, 650, 651, 653, 657,  Date: 08/03/2016, memo no. 665  Date: 09/03/2016, memo no.701  

       Date: 13/03/2016. 

07.  Director,  Shaheed Sheikh Abu Naser Specialized Hospital, Khulna for favour of his kind  information. 

08.  Chief Judicial Magistrate, Khulna for favour of his information. 

09.  The Deputy Commissioner, Khulna for  favour of his  kind information. 

10.  The  Executive  Engineer, PWD Division-2, Khulna / Bagerhat /Satkhira for information and wide circulation  and  

       also Sent  the tender schedule  for  selling to the  intending  contractors / firm. Enclose:- 01(One) set  of  Tender  

       schedule. 

11.   Superintendent, Khulna Medical College Hospital, Khulna for favour of his Kind  information. 

12.   Superintendent, Khulna District Jail, Khulna for favour of his Kind  information. 

13.  The  Sub-Divisional  Engineer, PWD Sub-Division-1/3, Khulna /PWD  E/M Sub-Division-1, Khulna  for  wide  

       Circulation. 

14.  The Asst. Engineer(Staff officer)/Divisional Accountant/Sub-Asst. Engineer (Civil) /Head Asst. of this office. 
 

15.  Copy of  the cashier  in this Division  with  5(Five) Sets Tender Schedule for selling to the intending contractor firm. 
 

16.  Notice  Board of this  office. 

17. Office  File. 
 

 

 

  

Signature of Contractor 

with seal and date. 

(Alok Kumar Sarker) 

Sub-Asst. Engineer(Civil) 

(Estimate Section-1)  
PWD Division-1, Khulna. 

(A.S.M. Tasfiq Ibrahim) 

Asst. Engineer 

(Staff officer) 
PWD Division-1, Khulna. 

(Muhammad Jakir Hossain) 

Executive Engineer 

PWD Division-1, Khulna. 

 


